ALEXANDRIA REDEVELOPMENT & HOUSING AUTHORITY PUBLIC NOTICE

DATE: July 1, 2021

TO: GENERAL PUBLIC AND INTERESTED PARTIES

SUBJECT: ARHA'S FY 2022 ANNUAL AGENCY PLAN (DRAFT)

Public hearings will be held to discuss the Alexandria Redevelopment & Housing Authority's (ARHA) FY 2022 Annual Agency Plan. This Annual Plan also includes information on ARHA's planned RAD conversion of the following public housing sites; Chatham Square, BWR, Old Dominion, West Glebe, and James Bland I, II, IV. The Annual Agency Plan will be made available on the ARHA and City of Alexandria website, and it will be provided either by mail and/or email upon request. ARHA will also be providing time for public comment (before and after the scheduled public hearings).

The public hearings will be held at ARHA's main office located at 401 Wythe Street, Alexandria, VA 22314 on Monday, August 9th 2021, and Tuesday, August 10th, 2021, at 6:00 p.m. until 7:00 p.m.

Due to safety issues presented by the current COVID-19 pandemic, all attendees are required to wear a mask.

ARHA's FY 2022 Annual Agency Plan is now available at, www.arha.us, ARHA's main office at 401 Wythe Street, Alexandria, VA 22314, and at Charles E. Beatley and Kate Waller Barret libraries (if COVID-19 restrictions permit). Questions and/or written comments may be submitted to ARHA by email to either, dkaffka@arha.us or jdiaz@arha.us through August 27th, 2021.

Written comments received by 5:00 p.m. August 27th, 2021 will, as appropriate, be addressed in the final version, and/or considered in the development of the next Five-Year Action Plan and/or One-Year Agency Plan. Interested parties will have an additional opportunity to comment on the Plan during the August 30th, 2021 ARHA Board of Commissioners meeting before the Board takes official action on the document. ARHA's Board of Director meetings that are open to the public, are currently due to the COVID-19 pandemic, held "virtually". For information on how to access ARHA's public Board of Commissioners meeting, please contact Cynthia Dickerson, Executive Assistant @ cdickerson@arha.us.

For further information or request reasonable accommodations, please call ARHA (703) 549-7115 extension 176.